74
Vertical Gel Units
The TV modular 2-D systems provide a complete
solution within one gel tank for two-dimensional (2-D)
electrophoresis.  These systems are available in existing
TV100, TV200 and TV400 formats and comprise
individual gel-running modules designed specifically for
denaturing or native PAGE (GRM) and isoelectric

Power Output Connectors (diameter) Shrouded, 4mm Shrouded, 4mm Shrouded, 4mm
Recommended Power Supplies Consort EV215 or EV261 Consort EV215 or EV261 Consort EV215 or EV261
ORDERING INFORMATION
Complete System Part No.
Twin-plate mini-gel unit with GRM and cooled gel tank, with built-in cooling coil and quick-fit tubing,
lid, 2 x (10 x 10cm; W x H) plain glass plates, 2 x (10 x 10cm) notched glass plates, 1 x dummy plate,
4 x 1mm thick spacers, 2 x spacer aligners and 2 x 1mm thick 12-sample combs, casting base and
2 x silicone seals; CAPGRM, 10 x 1mm glass capillaries, 4 x 1.5mm thick spacers, 2 x 1.5mm thick
1-D preparatory combs, 10 x blanking ports and 1 x gel extraction platform TV100YK-2DSYS
Twin-plate wide format mini-gel unit with GRM and cooled gel tank, with built-in cooling coil and
quick-fit tubing, lid, 2 x (20.5 x 10cm; W x H) plain glass plates, 2 x (20.5 x 10cm) notched glass plates,
1 x dummy plate, 4 x 1mm thick spacers, 2 x spacer aligners and 2 x 1mm thick 24-sample combs,
casting base and 2 x silicone seals; CAPGRM, 10 x 1mm glass capillaries, 4 x 1.5mm spacers, 2 x 1.5mm
thick 1-D preparatory combs, 10 x blanking ports and 1 x gel extraction platform TV200YK-2DSYS
Twin-plate maxi-gel unit with GRM and cooled gel tank, with built-in cooling coil and quick-fit tubing,
lid, 2 x (20.5 x 20cm; W x H) plain glass plates, 2 x (20.5 x 20cm) notched glass plates, 1 x dummy plate,
4 x 1mm thick spacers, 2 x spacer aligners and 2 x 1mm thick 24-sample combs, casting base and
2 x silicone seals; CAPGRM, 10 x 1mm glass capillaries, 4 x 1.5mm thick spacers, 2 x 1.5mm thick 1-D
preparatory combs, 10 x blanking ports and 1 x gel extraction platform TV400YK-2DSYS
See page 76 for a full list of replacement parts and accessories
76
Vertical Gel Units
TV Modular Systems Accessories
Replacement Parts & Accessories
Description TV100YK-MODSYS TV200YK-MODSYS TV400YK-MODSYS
Part No. Part No. Part No.
1 x gel-running module TV100-GRM TV200-GRM TV400-GRM
2 x quick-fit tubes for cooling coil TCS-CC TCS-CC TCS-CC
2 x plain glass plates TV100-PG TV200-PG TV400-PG
2 x notched glass plates TV100-NG TV200-NG TV400-NG
1 x dummy plate TV100-DP TV200-DP TV400-DP
2 x 1mm thick spacers TV100-S1 TV200-S1 TV400-S1
1 x 1mm thick 12-sample combs TV100-C1-12 - -
1 x 1mm thick 24-sample combs - TV400-C1-24 TV400-C1-24
2 x spacer aligners TV100-SA TV400-SA TV400-SA
1 x cam-pin casting base with 2 silicone seals TV100-CB TV400-CB TV400-CB
2 x silicone seals for cam-pin casting base TV100-CB-SEALS TV400-CB-SEALS TV400-CB-SEALS
2 x 0.2mm thick, platinum electrode wire PT-0.2 PT-0.2 PT-0.2
2 x 1 metre power leads with
shrouded 4mm power output connectors CABLE-4 CABLE-4 CABLE-4
2 x 1.5mm thick spacers TV100-S1.5 TV200-S1.5 TV400-S1.5
1 x 1.5mm thick 1-D preparatory combs TV100-C1-1D TV400-C1-1D TV400-C1-1D
1 x capillary gel-running module TV100-CAPGRM TV200-CAPGRM TV400-CAPGRM
10 x 1mm glass capillaries TV100-CAPROD TV100-CAPROD TV400-CAPROD
10 x 4mm glass capillaries,
ideal for preparatory IEF and protein purification TV100-CAPROD4 TV100-CAPROD4 TV400-CAPROD4
10 x blanking ports TV100-CAPB TV100-CAPB TV100-CAPB